FORM PTO-1594 • RE 09-18-2	SHEET, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	WWW.Y	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	V 4	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 1022250	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Paul Thomas Cellars, Inc.	Name: <u>Canandurqua</u> Wine Congany, Inc	
9.6.02	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 235 N. Bloomfield Rd	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		
Corporation-State Washington	City: Canandalgua State: NY ZIP: 14424	
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
D(Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Corporation-State NEW YOr K	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation	
Execution Date: March 24, 2001	is attached: Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🙇 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,992,588	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🍂 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Stephen L. Baker		
Name: O) Q//U) L. Duc C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 626 N. Thompson St.		
Ollegi Addioss.	8. Deposit account number:	
O- I NT MOVE		
City: Rantan State: No zip: 08869	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
09/17/2002 GT0N11 00000051 1992588 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is influe and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.		
Stephen L. Baker / (1) Sept 4,2002		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date		
Meli documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION THEREFOR

WHEREAS, PAUL THOMAS CELLARS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington, located and doing business at 14030 NE 145th Street, P.O. Box 1248, Woodinville, Washington 98072, has adopted, used and was until March 26, 2001 using the following mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

REG. NO. **ISSUE DATE** MARK

PAUL THOMAS 1,992,588 August 13, 1996

WHEREAS, CANANDAIGUA WINE COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of York, located and doing business at 235 North Bloomfield Road, Canandaigua, New York 14424, acquired said mark, the U.S. trademark registration and the goodwill associated therewith on March 26, 2001 and;

WHEREAS, CANANDAIGUA WINE COMPANY, INC. is desirous of obtaining a Memorandum of Assignment suitable for recording in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office acknowledging that CANANDAIGUA WINE COMPANY, INC. is the owner of the subject trademark, registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PAUL THOMAS CELLARS, INC., does acknowledge that on March 26, 2001 it assigned unto CANANDAIGUA WINE COMPANY, INC., all right, title and interest in and to said mark, the registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark.

PAUL THOMAS CELLARS, INC. Dated: August . 2002

Title President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0232

NOTARIAL ATTESTATION

Washington State of New York		
County of Lina)	SS:

On this 20TH day of August, 2002, before me personally appeared Dan Baty, to me known and known to be the President of PAUL THOMAS CELLARS, INC., and he acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Memorandum of Assignment on behalf of the corporation pursuant to the authority duly received.



RECORDED: 09/06/2002

Christerie B. Landon Notary Public

8.20.02

Dated

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0233